Player Safety Coaches 2024

School First Name Last Name Email Address Date
Adrian High School Billy Wortman biily.wortman@adriansd.org 6/1/2024
Aloha HS James Mitcham James_mitcham@beaverton.k12.or.us 8/10/2024
Amity HS Robert Walker walkerfarms2@gmail.com 8/10/2024
Ashland High School Jose Soriano tito.soriano@ashland.k12.or.us 7/20/2024
Astoria HS Howard Rub hrub@astoriak12.org 8/10/2024
Baker High School Cody DeCarli c.m.decarli@gmail.com 8/10/2024
Bandon High School Dustin Carmack dcarmack@bandon.k12.or.us 7/20/2024
Banks High School Perry Herbst pherbst@fgsd.k12.or.us 8/10/2024
Barlow HS Neil Collins collins17@gresham.k12.or.us 6/15/2024
Bend High School Kevin Cooper kevin.cooper@bend.k12.or.us 8/10/2024
Blanchet Catholic Michael Trevino michaeltrevino@blanchetcatholicschool.com 3/1/2024
Bonanza High School Clay Schull Schullfamilyfarms@gmail.com 7/20/2024
Bonanza jr/sr High School John Baker Bakerjo@kcsd.k12.or.us 7120/2024
Burns High School Matthew Bruck mattbruck@hcsd3.k12.or.us 6/15/2024
Caldera High School Chuck Ladig 4chuckladig@gmail.com 3/1/2024
Caldera High School Mike Mitchell Coachmitch16@gmail.com 3/1/2024
Camas Valley High School Keri Ewing keri.ewing80@gmail.com 3/1/2024
Canby Matt Gillette matthew.gillette@canby.k12.or.us 8/10/2024
Cascade Christian High School Jon Gettman jgettman@gracechristian.org 7120/2024
Central Catholic HS Charlie Landgraf clandgraf64@gmail.com 6/22/2024
Central High School Jeff Centoni jcentoni@central.k12.or.us 3/1/2024
Century High School Austin Ramsay austinramsay74@gmail.com 8/10/2024
Chemawa Steve Crane steven.crane@bie.edu 8/10/2024
Chemawa Aaron emmons alemmons@gmail.com 8/10/2024
Chiloquin Marques Parazoo Marquesparazoo@ivloud.com 8/10/2024
Chiloquin HS Brandon Hoaglen hoaglenb@kcsd.k12.or.us 8/10/2024
Chiloquin HS Marcus Parazoo Hoaglenb@kcsd.k12.or.us 8/10/2024
Chiloquin Jr/Sr High School Brandon Hoaglen Hoaglenb@kcsd.k12.or.us 8/10/2024
Colton High school Brian Faulhaber Faulhaberb@colton.k12.or.us 8/10/2024
Colton High School Clarence Haak haakeye4@yahoo.com 8/10/2024
Coquille Jr./Sr. High School David Thomason dthomason@coquille.k12.or.us 7/13/2024
Corbett High School Reed Woodward reed@wtc-inc.com 3/1/2024
Corvallis High School Dwight Roberson Il drob561559@gmail.com 8/10/2024
Cottage Grove High School Dan Bowman daniel.bowman@slane.k12.or.us 3/1/2024
Country Christian Schools Caleb Simmons Caleb.b.simmons@outlook.com 7/13/2024
Cove High School Samuel Wiseman scwiseman77@gmail.com 3/1/2024
Crane Union High School Matthew Hawley mjhawley@craneedu.org 8/10/2024
Crater High School Nathan Scott natescottsixtyfour@gmail.com 7/20/2024
Crater High School Seth Womack seth.womack@district6.org 7120/2024
Crescent Valley High School Quinn Smith quinnsmithcoaching@gmail.com 8/10/2024
Crook County High School Pard Smith pard.smith@crookcountyschools.org 6/15/2024
Crosspoint Christian School Hayden Staub Haydenstaub98@gmail.com 7/20/2024
Culver High School Cooper Shaw cshaw@culver.k12.or.us 6/15/2024
Dallas High School Andy Jackson andy.jackson@dsd2.org 3/1/2024
Dallas High School Tracy Jackson andy.jackson@dsd2.org 3/1/2024
David Douglas High School Jordan Oliveira Jordanfisherman@yahoo.com 8/10/2024
Dayton High School Jacob Karnes coachkarnes84@gmail.com 3/1/2024
Dayville High School Chris Carlin c_carlin33@yahoo.com 3/1/2024
Douglas High School Nick Garcia garcia13nick@aol.com 8/10/2024
Eagle Point High School Chance Metcalf themetcalffam@gmail.com 7/20/2024
Echo High School Thomas VanNice Thomas.vannice@gmail.com 6/1/2024
Eddyville Charter Abe Silvonen Abe.silvonen@lincoln.k12.or.us 7/13/2024
Elgin High School Michael Guentert Mkguentert50@gmail.com 7/13/2024
Elmira High School Bo Highburger bhighburger@fernridge.k12.or.us 8/10/2024
Enterprise High School Josh Harman jharman20@gmail.com 6/1/2024
Estacada HS Isaiah Sexton Sextoni@estacada.k12.or.us 6/22/2024
Forest Grove High School Sean Stronach sstronach@fgsd.k12.or.us 3/1/2024
Forest Grove High School Cam McFarland cmcfarland@fgsd.k12.or.us 3/1/2024
Franklin High School Grady Holt-Seavy Gholtseavy@pps.net 3/1/2024
Gaston High School Gary Hedin heding@gastonk12.org 8/10/2024
Gaston High School Scott Hoodenpyl scotth@five-star-builders.com 8/10/2024
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Gaston High School Scott Hoodenpyl scotth@five-star-builders.com 8/10/2024
Gervias high school JJ Navarrete Bdog6630@gmail.com 8/10/2024
Gilchrist High School Richard West westr@kcsd.k12.or.us 6/15/2024
Gladstone HS Butch Self selfdb@msn.com 6/22/2024
Glencoe Dan Robertson robertsd@hsd.k12.or.us 8/10/2024
Glide High School Zack Mandera Zmandera14@gmail.com 7/13/2024
Gold Beach High School Chris Higgins chiggins@ccsd.k12.or.us 7/20/2024
Gold Beach High School Ryan Baxter bizaxter15@gmail.com 7/20/2024
Gold Beach High School Jonny Moore jmooreconstructionservices@gmail.com 7/20/2024
Grant High School Alexander Alexander amelson@pps.net 3/1/2024
Grant Union jr sr high school Mitchel Wilson wilsonweld15@gmail.com 6/1/2024
Grants Pass high school Nick Kennedy Badger63@gmail.com 7/20/2024
Gresham Union High School Hugh Green greenlightproductionhouse@gmail.com 8/10/2024
Harper David Marker David.marker@harper.org 6/1/2024
Harper Charter School David Marker david.marker@harpersd.org 6/1/2024
Harrisburg HS Peter Machacek peterm@maxiun.com 6/22/2024
Harrisburg HS Micheal Barrett micheal.barrett@tradesmeninternational.com 6/22/2024
Henley High School Matt Green Dboys2045@gmail.com 7/20/2024
Henley High School Alex Stork Storka@kcsd.k12.or.us 7/20/2024
Heppner High School Greg Grant greg.grant@morrowsd.org 3/1/2024
Hidden Valley High School David Zauher David.zauher@threerivers.k12.or.us 7/20/2024
Hillsboro Daniel Shuff shuffd@hsd.k12.or.us 8/10/2024
Huntington charter school Carl Hicks carlthicks1981@gmail.com 6/1/2024
lllinois Valley High School Jonathan Reece Jonathan.reece@threerivers.k12.or.us 7/20/2024
Imbler Charter School Chance Goodman chance.goodman07@gmail.com 6/1/2024
Imbler High School Dustan Adams dustan.adams@imblersd.org 6/1/2024
lone/Arlington Herman Rosenberg JJ.rosenberg@ionesd.org 6/1/2024
Irrigon High School Nathaniel Verley nathanielverley7@gmail.com 8/10/2024
Jefferson HS Tony Vanzanta vanzanta5@gmail.com 6/22/2024
Jesuit HS Francisco Hernandez fhernandez@jesuitportland.org 6/22/2024
Jewell high school Will Beatty Willb@jewellk12.org 8/10/2024
Junction City High School Bart Rothenberger brothenberger@junctioncity.k12.or.us 7/20/2024
Junction City High School Max Wall mwallfloors@aol.com 7/20/2024
Kennedy HS Joe Panuke joe.panuke@masd91.org 8/10/2024
Klamath Union Vance Weaver Vance.weaver5@gmail.com 8/10/2024
Klamath Union JT Overstreet Jtoverstreet18@gmail.com 8/10/2024
Knappa James Jackson jacksonjc@icloud.com 8/10/2024
La Pine High School Brandon Tirrill brandon.tirrill@bend.k12.or.us 3/1/2024
La Pine High School Cory Young cory.young@bend.k12.or.us 3/1/2024
LaSalle Prep Dustin Janz janzosu@gmail.com 8/10/2025
Lake Oswego HS Greg Lord greg.lord0O0O@gmail.com 6/22/2024
Lakeridge HS Spencer Phillips phillips@loswego.k12.or.us 6/22/2024
Lakeview High School Graham Graham grambo@frontier.com 3/1/2024
Lebanon High School Troy Walker troy.walker@lebanon.k12.or.us 8/10/2024
Liberty High School Dustin McGee coachmcgee10@gmail.com 8/10/2024
Lincoln High School Cody Schnaufer cschnaufer@pps.net 8/10/2024
Lost River High School Dennis Dunlea Irhsfootball@gmail.com 7/20/2024
Lowell High School Carson Park carson@caminoconsulting.ca 3/1/2024
Lyle, Wishram, Klickitat, Glenwood [Dave Devoe dave.devoe@wishramschool.org 3/1/2024
Lyle/Wishram/Klickitat/Glenwood David Barthlow davidb@gorge.net 3/1/2024
Madras High School Neil Elshire nelshire@shamrockbm.com 8/10/2024
Mapleton High School Zachary Burtt zburtt@mapleton.k12.or.us 7/20/2024
Marist Catholic High School Zach Loboy zloboy@marisths.net 8/10/2024
Marshfield High School Jacob Snoddy jacobs@cbk12.com 7/13/2024
Marshfield High School James Johnson jamesj@cbk12.com 7/13/2024
Mazama High School Orlyn Culp culpo@kcsd.k12.or.us 6/15/2024
McKay High School Kenny Ramirez ramirez_ken@salkeiz.k12.or.us 8/10/2024
McKenzie High School William Kumle william.kumle@mckenziesd.org 8/10/2024
McMinnville Ty Tomlin rtomlin@msd.k12.or.us 6/22/2024
McNary High School Kenneth Mace mace_kenneth@salkeiz.k12.or.us 8/10/2024
Milwaukie High School Jonathon Simpson simpsonjo@nclack.k12.or.us 8/10/2024
Mohawk High School Jack Holvey jholvey@marcola.k12.or.us 8/10/2024
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Mohawk HS Jason Milatead Jmilstead@marcola.k12.or.us 8/10/2024
Molalla High School Jason Prosser jasonprosser2009@gmail.com 3/1/2024
Molalla High School Frank Palmer river391985@gmail.com 3/1/2024
Molalla High School Jason Ritter nehusker34@gmail.com 3/1/2024
Molalla High School Sean McElhaney sean.mcelhaney@molallariv.k12.or.us 3/1/2024
Molalla High School Ray Williams rkwilliams2323@gmail.com 3/1/2024
Molalla High School Albert Christensen alsfamof5@gmail.com 3/1/2024
Monroe High School Bill Crowson bill.crowson@monroe.k12.or.us 7/20/2024
Monroe High School Bill Crowson bill.crowson@monroe.k12.or.us 8/10/2024
Monument School Chris Carlin miranda.carlin32@yahoo.com 3/1/2024
Mountain View high school Nate Chamberlain Natec1100@gmail.com 6/15/2024
Mountainside High School James Testa james_testa@beaverton.k12.or.us 8/10/2024
Nestucca High School Jeff Schiewe coachschiewe@gmail.com 3/1/2024
Reedsport High School Tanner Mannen mannent718@gmail.com 3/1/2024
Neah-Kah-Nie HS Alejandro Quintana alejandrogqr@nknsd.org 3/1/2024
Newberg High School Josh Luciani coach.luchi@battle-ready-athletics.com 3/1/2024
Newport HS Mark Moore mark.moore@lincoln.k12.or.us 6/22/2024
Newport HS Jakob Fulbright jakob.fulbright@lincoln.k12.or.us 6/22/2024
North Bend High School Gary Prince gprince@nbend.k12.or.us 3/1/2024
North Douglas Rocky Rodgers Rocky.rodgers@northdouglas.k12.or.us 8/10/2024
North Eugene High School Eric Johannsen OregonDux88@yahoo.com 7/20/2024
North Lake HS Barry Anderson barrymanderson1988@gmail.com 6/15/2024
North Marion High School Michael Bicknell m.bicknell01@gmail.com 8/10/2024
North Medford High School Johnny Vaigafa Johnny.vaigafa@medford.k12.or.us 7/20/2024
North Powder charter schools riley martin riley.martin@npowdersd.org 6/1/2024
North Salem High School Caleb Singleton singleton_caleb@salkeiz.k12.or.us 8/10/2024
North Valley High School Neil DeForrest neil.deforrest@threerivers.k12.or.us 7/20/2024
Oakland High School Ben Lane ben.lane@fccfurn.com 7/13/2024
Oakridge High School Mark Osborn mosborn@oakridge.k12.or.us 3/1/2024
Oakridge High School John Taylor coachjohn.taylor8@gmail.com 3/1/2024
Ontario High School Greg Simmons greg.simmons88@gmail.com 6/1/2024
Oregon City high school Sean Farrell sean.farrell@orecity.k12.or.us 8/10/2024
Parkrose Stephen Nesmith nesmiste@parkrose.k12.or.us 8/10/2024
Pendleton High School Erik Davis edavis@pendletonsd.org 3/1/2024
Perrydale Troy Trembly troytrembly12@icloud.com 8/10/2024
Philomath Alex Firth alex.firth@jacobs.com 8/10/2024
Pilot Rock High School Joshua Endersby chefhalfway2001@yahoo.com 3/1/2024
Pilot Rock High School Troy Jerome troy.jerome@pilotrocksd.org 3/1/2024
Pilot Rock High School Cade Munkers munkers_cade@hotmail.com 3/1/2024
Pilot Rock High School Andrew Steinmeyer andrew.steinmeyer@pilotrocksd.org 3/1/2024
Pilot Rock High School Zach Byrd zach.byrd@pilotrocksd.org 3/1/2024
Pine Eagle Nick Tayer ntayer@pineeaglesd.org 6/1/2024
Pine Eagle High School Kevin May bschrader21@gmail.com 6/1/2024
Pleasant Hill High School Jeremiah Heacock jeremiah.heacock@gmail.com 7/13/2024
Powers High School Ricky Ostle rickyostle.johnsongroup@gmail.com 7/13/2024
Prairie City High School Tim Brown tgmech1983@gmail.com 8/10/2024
Prospect Charter School Sandoval Sandoval Jasandoval13@gmail.com 3/1/2024
Prospect Charter School Shawn Myers shawn.myers@prospect.k12.or.us 3/1/2024
Rainier HS Easton Crape eastoncrape@hotmail.com 6/22/2024
Redmond High School Kyle Lavender kyle.lavender@redmondschools.org 8/10/2024
Regis high school Joe Manibusan jmanibusan@regisrams.org 8/10/2024
Rex Putnam Bill Wooldridge yinnyang97 @yahoo.com 8/10/2024
Riddle High School Jason Luft jason.luft@riddle.k12.or.us 7/20/2024
Ridgeview patrick pileggi Patrick.pileggi@redmondschools.org 8/10/2024
Rogue River High School Mike Braxton mike.braxton@rogueriver.k12.or.us 8/10/2024
Roosevelt High School Ryan McCants Rmccants@pps.net 8/10/2024
Roseburg High School Matt Watson Mwatson@roseburg.k12.or.us 7/20/2024
Sandy High School Josh Dill josh.dill@ortrail.k12.0r.us 3/1/2024
Santiam Christian HS Justin Carley carleyj@santiam.org 6/22/2024
Scapoose High School Dave Myerson dave.myerson@comcast.net 8/10/2024
Scio High School Ty Hargis Tyhargis8@gmail.com 8/10/2024
Seaside High School Donald Zwahlen dzwahlen@seasidek12.org 3/1/2024
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Sheldon High School Tyler Martell martell_t@4j.lane.edu 7/13/2024
Sheridan HS Drew Carter drew.carter@sheridan.k12.or.us 6/22/2024
Sherman High School Gary Lewis glewis@sherman.k12.or.us 6/22/2024
Siletz Valley Reggie Butler jr coachreggiejr@gmail.com 6/22/2024
Silverton high school Dan Lever lever_dan@silverfalls.k12.or.us 3/1/2024
Sisters High School Matt Wessel wesselmd@gmail.com 3/1/2024
Sisters High School Joseph Gordon joseph.gordon@yahoo.com 3/1/2024
Sisters High School Jacob deSmet jacobdesmet@gmail.com 3/1/2024
Sisters High School David deSmet david.desmet@ssd6.org 3/1/2024
Sisters High School Elijah Gurney eligrn10@gmail.com 3/1/2024
Sisters High School Jim Gurney jimboek@hotmail.com 3/1/2024
Sisters High School Gary Thorson gary.thorson@ssd6.org 3/1/2024
South Albany HS Jeffrey Louber jeff.louber@albany.k12.or.us 6/22/2024
South Eugene High Edmund Rivera edmundrivera@gmail.com 6/15/2024
South Eugene High Edmund Rivera rivera@4j.lane.edu 6/15/2024
South Medford High School Skyler Gosson Skylergosson@gmail.com 7/20/2024
South Salem High School Brian Greer bjg55@outlook.com 3/1/2024
South Salem High School Josh Vanlue joshvanlue@gmail.com 3/1/2024
South Umpqua High School Steve Stebbins smstebbins01@gmail.com 7/13/2024
South Wasco County High School Michael Waine michaelwaine123@gmail.com 6/15/2024
Sprague HS AJ Robinson Robinson_AJ@SalKeiz.K12.0R.US 6/22/2024
Springfield HS Frank Geske Frank.geske@springfield.k12.or.us 6/22/2024
St. Helens High School Nic Shular nics@sthelens.k12.or.us 3/1/2024
St. Mary's School Steve Thomas sthomas@smschool.us 7/20/2024
St. Paul Tony Smith tony.smith@stpaul.k12.or.us 6/22/2024
Stanfield High School James Stradley Jamesstrad235@gmail.com 6/1/2024
Stanfield Secondary School Jose Ramos jirb_1989@outlook.com 6/1/2024
Stayton High School Daniel Carlgren dancarlgren50@gmail.com 3/1/2024
Stayton High School Roberto Perez rtony.perez.inbox@gmail.com 3/1/2024
Summit High School Corben Hyatt coachchyatt@gmail.com 3/1/2024
Summit High School Richard Moore rocket4550@icloud.com 3/1/2024
Summit High School Scott Clements scott.clements@bend.k12.or.us 3/1/2024
Sunset High School Jeffrey Rice jeffrey_rice@beaverton.k12.or.us 6/15/2024
Sutherlin Middle School Marcus Amies marcus.amies@sutherlin.k12.or.us 7/13/2024
Sweet Home High School Billy Canfield billy.canfield@sweethome.edu.or 3/1/2024
Sweet Home High School Ryan Adams ryan.adams@sweethome.k12.or.us 3/1/2024
Sweet Home High school Barringer Barringer bgclic22@gmail.com 3/1/2024
Sweet Home High School Spencer Howe spencerhowe3@icloud.com 3/1/2024
Taft High School Jake Tolan jacob.tolan@lincoln.k12.or.us 6/22/2024
The Dalles Kyle Lee kylenbba@gmail.com 6/1/2024
The Dalles High School Nate Timmons timmonsn@nwasco.k12.or.us 6/1/2024
Thurston High School Donald Lindsay don.lindsay@springfield.k12.or.us 3/1/2024
Tillamook Kye Johnson johnsonk@tillamook.k12.or.us 8/10/2024
Toledo High School Bruce Marthaller bmarthaller@bigfootbeverages.com 8/10/2024
Umatilla High School lan Coyle coylei@umatillasd.org 6/1/2024
Union HS Travis Miller millertr51@gmail.com 6/22/2024
Vale High School Travis Cook tcook233327 @gmail.com 6/15/2024
Valley Catholic High School Michael Snyder msnyder@valleycatholic.org 3/1/2024
Vernonia High School Douglas Bilodeau doug12311@live.com 3/1/2024
Waldport HS George Leonnig george.leonnig@gmail.com 6/22/2024
West Linn HS Jon Eagle janddeagle@comcast.net 6/22/2024
West Salem Josh Riddell riddell_joshua@salkeiz.k12.or.us 8/10/2024
Westview High School Dupree Stubblefield Dupreestubblefield@gmail.com 8/10/2024
Wheeler County Arcadius St. Laurent astlaurent@spray.k12.or.us 3/1/2024
Wheeler High School Kayne Pedrick 2cooltrackcoach@gmail.com 3/1/2024
Willamette High School Matt Mclintosh mcintoshmatt81@gmail.com 8/10/2024
Willamina High School Daniel Oswald daniel.oswald19@gmail.com 8/10/2024
Wilsonville High School Matt Humphreys humphrem@wlwv.k12.or.us 8/10/2024
Woodburn High School Rob Kassebaum rkassebaum59@gmail.com 3/1/2024
Yamihill-Carlton High School Brad McKechnie mckechnieb@ycschools.org 8/10/2024
Yoncalla High School Matt Bragg coachbragg@hotmail.com 7/13/2024
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